
 

Wisconsin Well Woman Program 

Wisconsin Department of Health Services  

Division of Public Health  

P-43029 (Rev. 01/2024) 

 

 

 

Wisconsin Well Woman Program 

Income Eligibility Guidelines 

 

250% of Federal Poverty Level 

Effective 02/01/2024 – 01/31/2025 
 

 

Size of Family WWWP Annual Gross* Income Guidelines 

 

1 

 

$37,650 

 

2 

 

$51,100 

 

3 

 

$64,550 

 

4 

 

$78,000 

 

5 

 

$91,450 

 

6 

 

$104,900 

 

7 

 

$118,350 

 

8 

 

$131,800 

For each 

additional family 

member add: 

 

$13,450 

 
 

* WWWP uses Gross Household Income, except for farm families and self-employed 

                     persons, for which Net Income is used. 


