

## Wisconsin Well Woman Program Income Eligibility Guidelines

## 250% of Federal Poverty Level Effective 02/01/2024 – 01/31/2025

Size of Family	WWWP Annual Gross* Income Guidelines
1	\$37,650
2	\$51,100
3	\$64,550
4	\$78,000
5	\$91,450
6	\$104,900
7	\$118,350
8	\$131,800
For each additional family member add:	\$13,450

<sup>\*</sup> WWWP uses Gross Household Income, except for farm families and self-employed persons, for which Net Income is used.

